BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

*****************_******************************

In the Matter of Registered Nurse
License Number 620750
issued to PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO

AGREED
ORDER
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On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as ‘the Bo
considered the matter of PHILIP JAMES ALVIAN 0, Reglstered Nurse chense Number 620 I vy
hereinafter referred to as Respondent

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301 452(b)(8),(9),( 10),(12)&(13), Texas Occupations Code Respondent waived
1nforma1 conference, notice and heanng, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered on August 6, |

2008, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executrve Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings,.notiee of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was- given. an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. -Respondent waived informal conference notlce and heanng, and agreed to the entry of this
Order
3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
4. Respondent received a Diploma in Nursing from Mohawk College in Canada on May 1,
~ 1988. Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursmg in the State of Texas on July

20, 1995

5. Respondent's professional nursing employment history includes:
09/88-03/89 RN St. Joseph Hospital

Hamilton, Ontario, Canada
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Respondent's professional nursing employment history continued:

03/89-03/93 -

04/93

- 05/93-07/93

07/93-11/93

11/93-05/95

05/95-11/98

04/99-01/01
01/01-11/04
11/04-11/05

11/05-02/06

© 02/06-10/06
10/06-03/08

04/08-06/08
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RN

Unknown

RN

RN

RN

RN

RN

_RN

Hamilton General Hospital
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada

Queensway General Hospital
Etobecoke, Ontario, Canada

Cape Fear Valley Medical Center
Fayetteville, North Carolina

Lafayette Medical Center
Lafayette, Louisiana
Seton Medical Center
Austin, Texas

E - Dialysis Clinic, Inc.

New Orleans, Louisiana

Advantage Nursing
Metairie, Louisiana

Touro Infirmary Hospital
New Orleans, Louisiana

Conroe, Texas

Cleveland Regional Medical Center

Cleveland, Texas

Memorial Hermann Katy Hospital
Katy, Texas '

Maxim Staffing Solutions
Houston, Texas

" Nightingale Travel Nurses on assignment at Conroe
- Regional Medical Center: '
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Respondent's professional nursing employment history continued:

07/08 RN Nrghtmgale Travel Nurses on a551gnment at
. * Brazosport Memorial Hospital -
Brazosport, Texas -

'08/08-Pres,ent Unknown

On November 17, 2000,> the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas accepted the
Voluntary Surrender of the Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State

of Texas. A copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Qrder, dated
November 17, 2000, is attached and incorporated, by reference, as a part of this Order..

On or about January 30, 2001, the Louisiana State Board of Nursing, Metairie, ‘Louisiana,
denied Respondent's hcensure renewal and suspended his license to practice professional
nursing in the State of Louisiana due to the voluntary surrender of hlS llcense to practrce

‘ professwnal nursmg in the State of Texas

On or about May 14, 200 1, R Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State
of North Carolina was Summarily Suspended by the North Carolina Board of Nursing,
Raleigh, North Carolina, due to disciplinary action taken by the State Boards of Nursmg of
Texas and Louisiana on the Respondent's licenses.

On May 14 2002 Respondent's l1cense to practxce profess1onal nursmg in the State of Texas
was reinstated by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the- State of Texas. A copy of the
Findings of Fact, Conclus1ons of Law, and Reinstatement Agreed Order, dated May 14,

© 2002, is attached and 1ncorporated by reference, as a part of this Order.

On or about December 1 3,2002, Respondent's license to practlce pro fessional nursm g inthe

State of Louisiana was Reinstated with Stipulations by the Louisiana State Board of Nursing,

Metairie, Louisiana. A copy of the Findings of Fact and Consent Order, dated, December
13, 2002, is attached and 1ncorporated by reference as a part of this Order.

Onor about J une 12,2002, Respondent submitted a reactivation form to the Texas Board of

Nurse Examiners, in which he provided false, , deceptive, and/or mlsleadmg mformatlon in
that he answered "no" to the questlon

g "Have youever had dzsczplmary action taken against you by a licensing/certifying authorzty '

in any state/provmce/terrztory or country?"

On or about J anuary 30, 2001 the Louisiana State Board of Nursing, Metairie, Lou131ana }

vdemed Respondent's hcensure renewal and suspended his license to practice professional.
nursing in the State of Louisiana. On or about May 14, 2001, Respondent's license: to
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practice professional nursing in the State of North Carolina was Summarily Suspended by
the North Carolina Board of Nursing, Raleigh, North Carolina.

II.  Onorabout September 13, 2005, Respo'ndent submitted a Delinquent Renewal Application
- to the Texas Board of Nurse Examiners, in' which he- provided false, deceptive, and/or
misleading information, in that he answered "no" to the question:

"Has any licensing authority refused to issue you a license or ever revoked, annulled,
cancelled, accepted voluntary surrender of, ever fined, censured, reprimanded or otherwise
disciplined you?" :

On or about January 30, 2001, the Loursrana State Board of Nursmg, Metairie, Louisiana,
denied Respondent's licensure renewal and _suspended his license to practice professional -
~nursing in the State of Louisiana.  On or about May 14, 2001, Respondent's license to
practice professional nursing in the State of North Carolina was Surmnarily Suspended by
the North Carolina Board of Nursing, Raleigh, North Carolina.

13 Onorabout March 4, 2008, while employed as a Registered Nurse with Memonal Hermann
Katy Hospltal Katy, Texas, while on duty, Respondent engaged in the intemperate use of
alcohol, in that he produced a specimen for a drug screen that tested positive for the presence

,of alcohol. The use of Alcohol by a Reglstered Nurse, while subject to call or duty, could |
impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes in the patient's

- condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make rational, accurate, and appropriate
assessments, judgments, and decisions regardmg patlent care, thereby placing the patient in
potential danger

14 Onorabout July 25, 2008, while employed as a Registered Nurse with Nightingale Nursing,
LLC, Boca- Raton, Florida, and on assignment at Brazosport Memorial Hospital, Lake
Jackson, Texas, Respondent lacked fitness to practice professional nursing in that he
appeared disheveled, smelled of ‘alcohol, had difficulty with routine tasks, including
completing bedside testing and logging into the Pyxis system. - He was unable to complete
-sentences ‘and had difficulty putting words together and-was not answering questions
appropriately. Furthermore, Respondent admitted to having consumed alcohol earlier in the
day prior to his evening shift. He refused to consent to being tested for the presence of

- alcohol or drugs in his system. Respondent's condition could Qave affected his ability to
recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes in patients’ conditions, and could have affected
his/her ability to make rational, accurate, and appropriate assessments, judgments, and
decrslons regarding patient care, thereby placing the patrents in potential danger.

15. . The Respondent's conduct descnbed inthe precedlng F 1nd1ngs of Fact was reportable under
the provisions of Sections 301 401-301.419, Texas Occupatlons Code.

16.  The Board ﬁnds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety as a result of
impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical.
dependency.
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In Response to Finding of Fact Number Thirteen (13), Respondent states that he was

suffering from post traumatic syndrome from hurricane Katrina. In addition to personal
issues, his physician prescribed him Clonazepam in December 2007 to help him stop-
drinking. On the morning of March 4, 2008, he was reliving some of the family issues and
decided to have a few drinks to help him sleep until having to go to work later that night.

He admits is was a bad decision but felt he would be fine to go to work 7 hours later.

In Response to Finding of Fact Number Fourteen (14), Respondent states that he again used
alcohol that day to help him calm down because he was experiencing anxiety over a personal
issue. He was scheduled to work that night. They smelled alcohol on his breath and he was
sent for a drug screen. Furthermore, he states that "after th1s occurrence and 3 months of not
drinking" he realizes that he is an alcoholic.

Respondent's conduct descnbed in Frndmgs of Fact Numbers Thlrteen (13) and Fourteen )
(14) resulted from Respondcnt’s impairment by dependency on chemlcals

Respondent's compliance with the terms of a Board approved peer assistance  program should :

“be sufficient to protect patlents and the public..

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Tcxas Occupatlons Code, Sectrons 301 451-301.455, the Board has Jurlsdlctlon
over th1s matter.

~ . Notice was served in accordance with law.

‘The evidence received is sufficient to - prove  violations of Section

301.452(b)(2),(8):(9),(10),(12) &(13), Texas Occupations Code, -and 22 TEX. ADMIN '
CODE §217.11(1)(B)&(T), and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §§217.12(22) (effective to
September 28, 2004), and 217.12(1)(E), (4) (5), (lO)(A)(D) (effective after September 28,

2004).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take drscrphnary action against Registered Nurse License Number 620750, -
heretofore issued to PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO, including revocatlon of Respondent'
license to practice nursing in the State of Texas

The Board may, in its dlscr.etlon, order a nurse to participate in a peer assistance program

approved by the Board if the nurse would otherwise have been eligible for referral to peer -
assistance pursuant to Section 301.410, Texas Occupatior_ls Code. :
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- ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPONDENT, in lieu of the
sanction of Revocation under Section 301.4532 Te)_;as Occupationsv Code, SHALL comply with the L
following conditions for such a time as is requi»red fcr RESPONDENT to successfully complete the
Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN) | |

RESPONDENT SHALL deliverthe wallet-srzed license issued to PHILIP JAMES |
ALVIANO, to the ofﬁce of the Texas Board of Nursing within ten (10) days frorn the date of
ratification of this Order for approprrate notatlon |

() RESPONDENT SHALL, within forty ﬁve (45) days followmg the date of entry
of this final Order apply to TPAPN and SHALL within ninety (90) days following the date of entry
of th1s final Order sign and execute the TPAPN partrcrpatlon agreement which SHALL mclude
payment ofa non-refundable partlclpation fee in the amount of ﬁve hundred dollars ($500) payable
to TPAPN. - | | |

(2) Upon acceptance into the TPAPN, RESPONDENT SHALL waive _conﬁdentiality
| and provide a copy of the executed TPAPN participation agreement tc the Texas Board of Nil_rsing. '
B RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all requirements of the TPAPN

participation agreement during its term and SHALL keep his license to practice nnrsing in the State
of Texas current. | |

“) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the ‘TPAPN to notlfy the Texas Board of
: Nursmg of any v101at10n of the TPAPN partrclpat1on agreement. | . |
| -IT1IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED, RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all
respects ‘with the Nursing Practice Act, Texas Occupations Code, Section §§301.001 et seg., tlle

Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN.
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CODE §211.1 et seq. and this Order. |
| ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL' be applicable |
to Respondent's multistate licensure privileges; if any, to practice nursing in tﬁe State of T exas.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED aﬁd ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this Order, Respendent may not work eutside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure pﬁvilege without the written permissi()n of the Texae, Board of Nursing and the
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work. |
1T IS FURTHER AGREED, SHODLD RESPONDENT fail to comply with this -
Order or the terms of the participatien agreement Wifh the TPAPN, such noncoﬁlpliance will result
~ in further disciplinafy action including revocation of Respondent's license and mﬁitistate licensure_
privileges, if any, to practice nuréing in the State of Texas.
| - BALANCE '(_)F‘PA(;}E INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

| Tunderstand that I have the right to legal ;:ounsel prior'to signing this Agreed Order.
I'have reviewed this Order. Ineither admit nor deny the violations alleged herein. Ido acknowledge
possessing a diagnosis that deems me eligible to participate in thé Texas Peer Assistance Program
for Nurses. By my signature on this 6rder, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and
Conditions One (1) through Four (4)'of this Order to obtain disposition of the allegations through
peer assistance and to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. I waive judicial review of this
Order. Iunderstand that this Order becomes effective upon acceptance by the Executive Director
on behalf of the Texas Board of Nursing, and a copy will be mailed to me. Iunderstand that if I fail
to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject to investigation an&
disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practice professional nursing in the State

of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed thls _b_ day of @M, 20 _@% |

PHILIP JAMER ALVIANO, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 0 day of Gt ,200F .

3 (Da,,@h (o,

Notary Public in and forfée State of ’ Exas

-

| Appr as to form and substance.

)
F o Doy 2

PAPA }{If DIEYE, Attorney for Respondent
. .
Signed this [#' day of 0UF¥5 e 206
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of the
Texas Board of Nursing, does hereby accept and enter the Agreed Order that was signed on the 10th
day of October, 2008 , by PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO, Registered Nurse License Number 620750,

and said Order is final.

Entered and effective this _22nd day of _October , 2008 .

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

***********’***********************************

1 the Matter of License Number 620750  § ~ AGREED
isned to PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO § ORDER
On this day, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinafter referred

t as the Board, accepted the voluntary surrender of License Numbg_r 620750, issﬁed to PHILIP
JAMES ALVIANO, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action wastaken in accordance with
Section 301.453(c) of the Texas Occupations Code. | -

| Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal confefence and hearing, and
ggreed to the entry of this Order.

The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law. N

FINDINGS OF FACT

1 Prior to the institution of Agenc‘y proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was provided to Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2 Respondent waived repre;éenfation by counsel, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry
of this Order. ‘ ' BERREEE ‘
3 Reépondent is currently licensed to practice pfofes‘si‘o‘nal nursing in the State of Texas.

4 Respondent received a Diploma in Nursing from Mohawk College in Canada in May 1988.
Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas in July 1995.

'S, Respondent’s complete professional employment history is unknown.

6. At the time of the initial incident, Respondent was employed as a Registered Nurse with
Seton Northwest Medical Center, Austin, Texas, and had been in the position for two (2)
years and eleven (11) months. :
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On or about August 26, 1998, while employed as a Registered Nurse with Seton Northwest
Medical Center, Austin, Texas, Respondent failed to transcribe an order and administered
Cipro 500mg, intravenously (IV), for Medical Record #420781. Respondent noted the order
for Cipro, 500mg, intravenously, but Respondent failed to transcribe it on the medication
administration record. Respondent’s conduct unnecessarily exposed the patient to the risk
of infection.

On or about August 26, 1998, while employed as a Registered Nurse with Seton Northwest
Medical Center, Austin, Texas, Respondent failed to document and complete an assessment
for Medical Record #420781. The patient was admitted at 1845. Respondent failed to
document nursing admission notes, perform a complete nursing assessment, and complete
a nursing history for the patient. Respondent’s conduct unnecessanly exposed the patient

to the risk of inappropriate medical care.

On or about August 26, 1998, while employed as a Registered Nurse with Seton Northwest
Medical Center, Austin, Texas, Respondent failed to adequately document the care provided
for Medical Record # 919201. Respondent failed to document the reason for holding
Oxycodone 80mg, a narcotic and opioid- analgesic medication and Respondent failed to
document the urinary output for the patient, Respondent’s conduct unnecessarily exposed
the patient to the risk of inappropriate care by subsequent caregivers who would not have
benefit of the undocumented information.

On or about August 26, 1998, while employed as a Registered Nurse with Seton Northwest
Medical Center, Austin, Texas, Respondent failed to document the removal of a foley
catheter for Medical Record # 919142, The physician had ordered the removal of the foley
catheter after a radiological procedure. Respondent’s failure to document that the patient’s

foley catheter had been removed after the patient had completed the procedure placed the

- patient at risk of inappropriate medical care due to subsequent caregwers not having the

benefit of the undocumented information.

On or about August 26, 1998 while employed as a Registered Nurse with Seton Northwest
Medical Center, Austin, Texas, Respondent failed to adequately document the status of
Medical Record # 638174, a patient who had eloped from the facility. The patient eloped

from the facility at 2140 and there is no further documentation of follow-up for the patient.

Respondent’s conduct unnecessarily exposed the patient to the risk of inappropriate care by
subsequent careglvers who would not have the benefit of the undocumented 1nformat10n

On August 25, 2000, Respondent submitted his license and a written statcment tothe Board -

voluntarily surrendering the right to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
Respondent did not want to receive disciplinary action.
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| CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
L Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-310.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter. : ' _ :

2. Notice was served in accordance with law. -

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Article 4525(b)(12), TEX. REV.
CIV. STAT. ANN., and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.113),(6)&(7).

4 The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Séctidn 301 .45_2(b), Texas Occupations’
Code, to take disciplinary action against License Number 620750, heretofore issued to

PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO, including revocation of Respondent's professional license to
practice nursing in the State of Texas. =~~~ : '

5. - Under Section 301.453(0)', Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authoriiy to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license. ’ v :

6. Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, as amended, the Board may ipose
conditions for reinstatement of licensure. - , ‘ R

7. Any subsequent reinstatement of this' license willbe cbntrdlled by Section 301.452(b),Texas
Occupations Code and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 213.26-213.29, and any amendments
thereof in effect at the time of the reinstatement. v

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED and ORDERED that the voluntary surrender
of License Number 620750, heretofore issued to PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO, to practice
profeésidnal‘ nursing in the, State of Texas, is accepted byl the Board of Nurse Examiners. In

connection with this acceptance, the Board imposeé the follo‘wihg conditions:

"registered nurse” or the abbreviation "RN" or wear any insignia identifying
himself as a registered nurse or use any designation which, directly or
indirectly, would lead any person to believe that RESPONDENT is 2
registered nurse during the period in which the license is surrendered.

v 1 RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice professional nursing, use the title

- Clovs
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2. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petition for reinstatement of licensure until:
one (1) year has elapsed from the date of this Order;

3. Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then
existing requirements for relicensure. .
BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION
I understand that I have the righf td legal counsel prior t§ signing'thié Agreed O’rder.‘
1 waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. [ neifher admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditionsof said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action |
in this matter. Iwaive judicial review 6f this Order. I understaﬁd that this Order becomes final when

accepted by the Executive Director at which time the terms of this Order become effective and a

copy will be mailed to me.
Signed this /3 _dayof_£/0U. 2000
PHILIP JAME 7 ALVIANO Respondent.
.Sworn to and subscribed before me this / @ day of- ' e 2000,
SEAL. M//@E
Notaaéubhc 1n and for the State of sy,

620750:037 : R | : C10vs




WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director on behalfofthe
Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas does hereby accept the vquntai'y surrender of

License Number 620750, previously issued to PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO.

Effective this__17thday of _November, 2000 .

Katherine A, Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf -
of said Board

-6- ' O clow.
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

****'****'***#i*******************'**************** .

In the Matter of License Number 620750  § ' REINSTATEMENT
issued to PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO ~ §° - AGREED ORDER

On this day came to be considered by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of
Texas, héreinaﬁer r}eferred toas the :B bard, the Petitién fé’r Reinstatement of reglstered nurse license
number 620750, held by PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO, vhg;ei»naﬂer referred to as Petitioner. -
A An informal conference was héld on March 26, 2002, at the office of the Board of
Nurse Examiners, in‘accordance'wjth Sect"ioh;301';:46'4, Texas Occupations Code,
| Petitioner appeared in person. Petitioner was notified of h1s right to be represented
by legal counsel and elected to wai,\?e‘represeniation by counsel. In attendance were Kathen'ne A
Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director; E J oy Sparks, Assistant General Counsel; Anthony L. Diggs, |
Director of Enforcement; Eunice Carter, RN, BHA, MPA, Investigator, Candace Villarrreé-l,
Investigator; Cathy Hilliard, BSN, RN, InQesﬁgator; Jeanne Nguyen, Administrative Technician;

and Noemi Leal, Senior Investigator,

'FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Petitioner waived representation by bounéel, notice and hearing, and consented to the entry
of this Order. :

2. Petitioner received a Diploma in Nursing from Mohawk College in Canada in May. 1988,
Petitioner was originally licensed to practice professional nursing in the state of Texas on g
July 20, 1995, ' .

3. Petitioner's professional employment history included:

09/1988 - 03/1989  Staff RN/Telemetry

- : St. Joseph Hospital

- Hamilton, Ontario, Canada
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ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED, subjcct to ratification by the Board of Nurse
Examiners, that the petition of PHILIP JAMES ALVIANOQ, liccnse number 620750, to practice
professional nursing in the state of Texas, be and the same is hereby GRANTED SUBJECT TO THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SOLONG AS THE PETITIONER complies in all respects with the
Nursing Practice A’ct, T.excs Occupation‘sCode 301.001 e/ seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating
to Professional Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01 et. seq.
and the stipulations contamed in this Order: |

(N »PETITIONER SHALL NOT seek employment or practice nursing for
compensation until he has paxd all re-registration fees and isissued a llcense to practice professional
nursmg from the Board with the appropriate notation.

@) PETIT IONER SHALL, thhm one (1)year of r.elicensu.re, succ.essthlly complete
a course in nursing jurisprudence. PETITIONER SHALL obtain Board approval of the course prior
to enrollment. Home study courses and v1deo programs will not be approved. Inorder for the course
to be approved, the ta.rget audience must mclude registered nurses. It must be a minimum of six (6)
_ contact hours in length. The course's content sha]l include the Nursing Practlce Act, standards of
practlce, and documentation of care. Coorses focusing on malp’ra'ctwe issues will not'be accepted.
PETITIONER SHALL CAUSE the sponsoddé .iosti-tution to submit a Verification of Cox_:tse
kCompletion form, provided by the Board, ‘.tothe Ofﬁc'c of the Boardv to verify PETITiONER‘s
suvccesvsﬁxl contpletion of‘ the coursc. This course is to‘ be taken in addition to_any continuing
| edocation requi_rem‘entc the Board may have for relicehSure._

(3} PETITIONER SHALL, within one (1) yedr of entry of thts_ Ord_er; successfully
compléte a course in nursing documentation. PETITIONER SHALL obtain Board approval ofthe

4 -



course prior to enroliment. Home study cou':sés and video programs will not be;appvroved.‘ The
course shall be a minimum of six (6) hdur; in length of cléssrooin time. In order for the course to
be approved, the farget audience shall include Register.e'dNurses. The course shall inélude content
on the follc;v)ing: nursing standards related to accurate and complete documentation; legal
guidelines for recordiﬁg; ‘methods and pfoéesses of repording; methods of alternative record-
keeping; and coxﬁputerized doCumeﬁtation. PETITIONER SHALL cause the instructor to st"lbmit
a Verification of Coux;se Completion form, provided by’ the Board, to tﬁg Board's office to verify
PETITIONER’S successful completion of the co‘urs'ek. This c‘oﬁrSe shall'be _takeniin'addition to-any
other courses stipulated in this Order, “if any, and in addition to any coﬁtinﬁing éducation
requiremehts the Board has for relicensure. |

‘IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that uéon fuil compliance With the terms of this Order,
PETITIONERv SHALL be issued an unencumbere‘d licensé to practicE'professiona! nursing in ,th’ve

State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.



PETITIONER'S CERTIFICATION

' - Tunderstand that I have the iight 10 legal counsel prior to signing this Reinstatement -
Agreed Order. 1 waive representation by counsel. [ certify that my past behavior, except as disclosed
in my Petition for Reinstatement 6f Licensure, has been in co‘nfdnnity with the Board's professional
character rule. I have provided the BOard with complete énd accurate docuﬁ;entation of my past
behavior in Qiolation of the penal law of any ju‘risdictioﬁ which was disposed of through aﬁy
procedure short of 'convictions such as: conditional discharge, deferred adjudication or dismissal.
I have no criminal prosecutxon pending in any jurisdiction.

I have reviewed this Order. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings
of Fact, Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order. I waive judi cial rev_lew of this
Order. I understand that this Order is sﬁbjéct to ratification by the Béard. When this Order is
ratified, the terms of this Order become effcctive, and a copy will be mailed to me. [ agree to inform
" the Board of ény other fact or event that could  constitute a ground for denial of licensure prior to
reinstating my license to practice professional nursing in the state of Texas. I understand that if1 fail
to comply with all terms and conditions of this Ofder, I will be subject to investigation and
disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practic'e professional nursing in the State

of Texas, as a consequence of my nonco‘m‘pliance.-

Slgncd this _1__ day ofw___, 2002 .
ﬁo&ﬁ J&xﬂﬂo % binn2s -

PHILIP TAMES ALVIANO, Petitioner

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5 day of M; " 2() 02 .

SEAL , ~Q

Q}Gtary Public in and for the State of Lou '~/ i &




WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED the Board of Nurse Exammers

for the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Reinstatement Agrecd Order that was signed

onthe  8th  dayof April 2002, by PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO hcense number 620750,

and said Order is fi nal

Effective this ___14th dayof _ May ,2002.

Kathenne A. Thomas MN RN
Executlve Director on behalf of said Board




LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING

I METAIRIE, LOUISIANA
IN THE MATTER OF: ‘
PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO
237 FLORIDA ST, _ : , :
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123 ‘ * Lo T CONSENT ORDER

-Respondent -

TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE

I, PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO , voluntarily agree to sign and have withessed the terms of agreements
for the purpose of avoiding a formal administrative hearing with the Louisiana State Board of Nursing

I, PHILIP JAMES ALVIAN O, say that [ freely, knowmgly and voluntarily entered into this agreement
that T understand that I have a nght to a hearing in this matter and I freely waive such right; and that I
understand that I have a right to legal counsel prior to entering into this agreement.

I acknowledgethat the Louisia'na State Board of Nursing rnakes the following FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Thaton January 24,1994, Respondent was hcensed by endorsement to practice asa
registered nurse in Louisiana.
2. That on August 26, 1998, Respondent failed to give appropriate nursing care in that he
a. Failed to transcribe an order for IV Cipro .
b. Failed to complete and document a patient assessment on a new admit
c. Failedto adequately document care provided for another patient :
d. Failed to adequately document the status of a patient who eloped from the facility.
3. That on November 28, 2000, Respondent entered into a voluntary consent agreement with the
Texas Board of Nurse Examiners, voluntarily surrendering his license.
4. That on January 2, 2001, the Board received a renewal apphcation from Respondent in which
he disclosed the voluntary surrender:
5. That on January 30, 2001, Respondent’s Louisiana license was suspended due to action in
~another _]lll’lSdlCtlon and renewal was denied until his Texas license was unencumbered.
6. That on April 8, 2002, Respondent’s license was reinstated by an agreed order with the Texas
Board of Nurse Examiners.
7. That on June, 27, 2002, Respondent was approved for reinstatement of his Louisiana
Registered Nurse license.
8. That on December 4, 2002, Respondent met with Board staff to dlscuss probation of his
Louisisana Registered Nurse License '

To facilitate submission of this Consent Order, I do not offer any defense to the FINDINGS OF FACT.
I agree that the Board has jurisdiction of this matter pursuant to L.R.S. 37:911 et seq.

admit to the findings of fact and agree that there is sufficient evidence upon which to predicate a ﬁndlng
of violation of the provisions of L.R.S. 37:921. I agree that the Board may treat

the allegations of fact and law as true, which finding shall have the same force and effect as 1f _
‘evidence and argument were presented in support of the allegations and, based thereon, the Board

found the allegations to be true. I specifically waive my right to contest these findings in any subsequent
proceedings before the Board. I understand that this Consent Order shall constitute a- :
public record and is drsc1plmary action by the Board.” I understand that this will be reported as
Reinstatement. : : :

-Page 1 of 4 S
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LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING
METAIRIE, LOUISIANA
IN THE MATTER OF:

PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO
237 FLORIDA ST. , K
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123 T ‘ CONSENT ORDER

Responden : : :
TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE (Cont'd)

In order to avoid further administrative proceedings, I hereby consent to accept and abide by the
following ORDER of the Board: That Respondent's license be retained with probation to continue for an
additional tweleve (12) months with the following stipulations: ~

10.

11.

12

PROBATION STIPULATIONS:
Within three. (3) days upon receipt of this Order, send RN license to the Board ofﬁce so that the

license can be marked "probated". : —
- Prior to returning to work, .inform all nursing employers of these d1s01p11na1y measures and of the

probationary status of license. Within two weeks, shall cause all employers to submit, in writing to the
Board, that they have reviewed this Order.

Work in a restrictive environment as a member of a treatment team rather than alone or with a few
employees. Not be employed in agency/pool/stafﬁng, home health services, or nursing homes.
Additionally, not be employed in any unsupervised setting. Must be directly supervised by an on-site
registered nurse.

Immediately (within 72 hours) inform the Board in wnting of any change in address, h

If employed in nursing, immediately inform the Board in writing of all places of employment. If
employment changes, the Board shall be immediately (within 72 hours) notified in writing.

If unemployed or employed in a non-nursmg posmon inform the Board in writing on a quarterly
basis.

During the period of probation Respondent shall engage in the practice of professional nursing in
Louisiana for a minimum of twenty four (24) hours per week for a minimum. of twelve(12)
consecutive months.

Have all immediate nursing supervisors submit a performance evaluation report bimonthly,
commencing from the first date of employment

Within 90days, submit payment of $200.00 to the Board.

By the first of each month, submit a monthly probation fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) to the
Board.

Not have any misconduct, criminal violations or conv1ct1ons or violations of any health care
regulanons reported to the Board related to this. or any other incidents.

Within 60 days, submit to a comprehensive outpatient psychiatric, and psychological evaluation by a
psychiatrist, clinical psychologist approved by the Board; Shall authorize and cause a written report of
the said evaluation to be submitted to the Board; Shall include the entire evaluation report including
diagnosis, course of treatment, prescribed or recommended treatment, prognosis, and professional

" opinion as to registrant's capability of practicing nursing with reasonable skill and safety to patients.

12.

Immediately submit to all recommendations thereafter of the therapist, physician, or treatment team,
and cause to have submitted evidence of continued compliance with all recommendations by the

Page 2 of 4 :
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LOUISIANA STATE BOAR]j OF NU_RSING

METAIRIE, LOUISIANA
IN THE MATTER OF: ~
PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO
237 FLORIDA ST. | |
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123 | * ' CONSENT ORDER

- Respondent

13.

14.

15.

16.

TERMS AGREED 10 BY LICENSEE (Cont’d)

respective professionals. This stipulation shaIl continue until the reglstrant is fully dlscharged by the
respective professionals and until approved by the Board staff. - :

If found to be chemically dependent, 1mmed1ately sign an agreement with the Recovenng Nurse
Prograrn and cause to have submitted evrdence of compliance w1th all program requirements for a
minimum of 3 years.

Shall remain free of alcohol and-all unprescnbed mood altering substances Any mood altering,
addictive, or dependency-mducmg substance must be currently prescribed for a bona fide medical

"condition by a physician knowledgeable about the individual's history and the information underlying

the Board's concerns. All prescribed drugs must be verified in writing to the Board on a specified

form by the individual and the prescribing physicians within five (5) days of this date, and within five

(5) day of any new prescriptions. The Board reserves the right to have a LSBN recogmzed
addictionist rev1ew and approve the prescriptions for continued: nursmg practice.

Have superv1sed random drug - screens done monthly, through an- approved LSBN laboratory.
Additional screenings may be requested by Board staff. Written reports of same shall be submitted to

the Board.

Failure to comply with the above orders receipt of an unfavorable report or non—recelpt of reports-on
or before the date due shall result in the immediate suspension of this regrstrant's license.). This
suspension can be imposed by action of the staff subject to the discretionary review of the Board.

Page 3 of4
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. LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING

. : METAIRIE, LOUISIANA
IN THE MATTER OF: '
PHILIP JAMES ALVIANO ’ *
. 237 FLORIDA ST. o ' * , : ,
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123 o LI S CONSENT ORDER

Respondent

TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE

I understand that this agreement is effective immediately upon signature of the Executive Director. It is
also understood that this agreement does not preclude the Board of Nursing from requiring a formal
“hearing of my case. I further understand that should the Consent Agreement not be accepted by the
* Board, I agree that presentation to and consideration of the Consent Agreement, the documentary
evidence and information by the Board shall not unfairly-or illegally prejudice the Board or any of its
members from participation in hearings or other proceedings pertaining to-these or other matters
regarding this registrant. ’ o

Dated this _/(__day of‘%Ofo&U _ | AO,QJ:Z,% ‘ / %ﬂo/ﬁﬂj |

BHILIP JAMEY/ALVIANO |
Gtee it i B S
1tness »

“Witness

LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING.

/4//5/OQ7 ‘ ’ ﬁm/m OPO /7}/( vt
Date Siéned : ' ~ Barlara L. Morvant, MN,/ RN
' : Executive Director ‘
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